To consider and if thought fit, to pass with or without modification(s), the 
following resolution as an Ordinary Resolution:

“RESOLVED THAT pursuant to the provisions of Section 148(3) and other 
applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 and the Rules 
made thereunder, the remuneration of Rs.3,50,000 (Rupees Three lakhs 
fifty thousand only) plus applicable taxes and levies and reimbursement 
of travel and out-of-pocket expenses incurred in connection with the audit, 
payable to M/s Geeyes & Co., Cost Accountants (Firm Regn. No.000044), 
for conducting the audit of cost records of the Company, for the financial

[...]

He joined the TTK Group in the year 1987 and has been serving the 
Company as Wholetime Secretary since 1993. 
He is also a Director on the Board of Packwell Packaging Products 

EXPLANATORY STATEMENT PURSUANT TO SECTION 102(1) OF THE COMPANIES ACT, 2013:

the remuneration of Rs.3,50,000 (Rupees Three lakhs fifty thousand only) plus 
applicable taxes and levies and reimbursement of travel and out-of-pocket 
expenses incurred in connection with the audit, payable to the said Cost 
Auditors, for the financial year ending 31st March, 2018, as recommended by the 
Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company, has